Port Size
0 Base Mount Body
A M3 Metric
Function
B N.C. Only
How to Order 33 Series
(8mm Valve)
33A - X X X - RXXX-XXX
Body Type
A Inline
B* Inline
L Base Mount Body
M* Base Mount Body
Solenoid Assembly
* Use only with solenoids above 4.0 Watts.
MOD number required
Lead Wire Length
0** No Lead Wire
A 18"
B 24"
C 36"
D 48"
E 72"
F 96"
G 120"
H 144"
Manual Operator
0 No Operator
1 Recessed Non-Locking
 Operator
3 Extended Non-Locking
 Operator
How to Order 33 Series
Solenoid Assembly
R XX X - X XX
Voltage
DA 24VDC (0.5w)
DB 24VDC (1.0w)
DC 24VDC (1.8w)
DD 24VDC (2.5w)
DE 24VDC (3.0w)
DF 24VDC (4.0w)
DG 12VDC (0.5w)
DH 12VDC (1.0w)
DJ 12VDC (1.8w)
DK 12VDC (2.5w)
DL 12VDC (3.0w)
DM 12VDC (4.0w)
EA* 24VDC (60w)
EB* 24VDC (90w)
EC* 24VDC (230w)
Electrical Connectors
BA Flying Leads
BB Flying Leads w/ LED
BC Flying Leads w/ MOV
BD Flying Leads w/ LED and MOV
TA JST Solenoid Plug-In
TB JST Solenoid Plug-In w/ LED
TC JST Solenoid Plug-In w/ MOV
TD JST Solenoid Plug-In w/ LED and MOV
* MOD numbers required for these voltages
** Not Available for Flying Leads Connector
Configuration
1 Side Cylinder Port
2 Bottom Cylinder Port
Style
A Standard Bar
How to Order 33 Series
EBM Circuit Bar
EBM33A - XX X X X - XX - 9
Spacing
00 Standard Spacing
 8.5 mm
Port Size
A M3 Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
B M3 Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
C M3 Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
D #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
E #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
F #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
G M5 Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
H M5 Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
J M5 Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
K 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ NPTF Thru Ports
L 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
M 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
Note: Thru Ports are 1/8"
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Manifold
Number of Stations
Trace
Description 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Valve Model Number Valve Stroke (in.)
Solenoid
Overstroke (in.)
MOD
Number (Std.
Grease)
MOD
Number
(Food grade
Grease) Cv (Flow)
Inlet Pressure
(psi)
Voltage
(VDC)Values for Minimum Pulse Magnitude Values for Maximum Pulse Magnitude
On time required
to Create
Minimum Air
Pulse (ms)
Time to Start
Flow (ms)
Time to Start
Exhaust (ms)
Peak Current
(amp)
On time required
to Create
Maximum Air
Pulse (ms)
Time to Start
Flow (ms)
Time to Start
Exhaust (ms)
Peak Current
(amp)
33A-XXX-RECX-XXX 0.004 0.012 S017 S023 0.04 30 24 0.26 0.33 0.33 6.1 1 0.37 0.17 7.8
80 0.26 0.34 0.3 6.1 1.6 0.38 0.13 7.8
33A-XXX-RECX-XXX 0.006 0.012 S018 S024 0.06 30 24 0.27 0.34 0.32 6.2 1.2 0.37 0.15 7.9
80 0.26 0.35 0.3 6.1 1.4 0.42 0.15 7.9
33A-XXX-RECX-XXX 0.008 0.01 S019 S025 0.08 30 24 0.28 0.4 0.38 6.3 1.2 0.46 0.2 7.9
80 0.29 0.37 0.31 6.4 1.3 0.45 0.22 7.9
33A-XXX-RECX-XXX 0.01 0.012 S020 S026 0.1 30 24 0.34 0.49 0.4 7 1.2 0.53 0.23 7.9
80 0.35 0.47 0.31 7 1.3 0.51 0.23 8
33A-XXX-RECX-XXX 0.012 0.01 S021 S027 0.12 30 24 0.34 0.47 0.39 7 1.2 0.53 0.22 8
80 0.34 0.47 0.3 7.1 1.2 0.5 0.22 8
33A-XXX-RECX-XXX 0.018 0.012 S022 S028 0.14 30 24 0.43 0.51 0.4 7.4 1.3 0.57 0.26 7.9
80 0.43 0.51 0.31 7.5 1.3 0.55 0.24 7.9